10 R

COMMISSIONERS RECORD R, DOUGLAS COUNTY

Te‘rml 19 ‘ dOy of ) . / s _ o ]9
@?jﬁg@% Mr. Richard Peters, representing Peters-Williams-Kubota, architects for the L ‘ ‘
Z //"/' > 0

jud1c1al law enforcement center, appeared before the Board to discuss with the
sz Oclin " Board a change order which he will recommend be adopted. Mr. Peters indicated
D Rt the change order was in connection with a change in mechanical design which .
’?wtwﬂkﬂdi;jé will provide for more efficient energy use. The Board indicated general
“ 7 approval of the recommendation but requested Mr. Peters to formallze his re-
A$&ﬂ”” commendatlon to the Board by letter.

\A'Z'L\M(,uj,,u.:jw 6’4“2

Cﬁwt¢ymkaﬁﬁﬁt' The Board discussed the recommendation from Dean Sanderson, Public Works
C%MQAWJagqu Director, relative to the construction of’ temporary offlce facilities at the
4M7MA@M 77LQJ. county shop yards. Mr. Sanderson 1nd1cated,that the proposed improvements
ZK&QLIJW would be valuable improvements to his department for future use but at present
Coins AJWM, would be occupied by the noxious weed department Mr. Sanderson requested

Sty Ao el that should this recommendation be accepted that he be given authorlty to

- SO . obtain quotes on the major items needed to carry out the construction. - It was
'/m@gzuw,QAL' moved by Mr. Stoneback that this recommendation be approved, seconded by Mr.
At Whitenight, and carried unanimously.

(ISR Sheriff Johnson appeared before the Board to request consideration be given to
Jadinel rage v exempting the position of undersheriff from prov1s1ons of the federal wage and
Awcirs Lo hour law. Following due discussion it was moved by Mr. Whitenight that the
_704MWQ¢M/; undersheriff be exempted from the requirements of federal wage and hour law of ‘
gﬂ¢4M%5 keeping time and hour records based on the rationale that he is a professional
D employee and thereby not subject to the regulations, seconded by Mr. Stoneback
and carried unanimously.

cﬁxﬁgngmng; The Board signed and remitted contract between Douglas County and Kansas State

Chrtra e ABueerns  Department of Social and Rehabilitation Services. By terms of the contract

Ly . o § ATE Douglas County agrees to donate to the department certain funds (Cottonwood)

&b_&éf/ﬁmxw? which under Title IV-A and Title VI of the Social Security Act and 45 C.F.R. )
n ﬁzzw&idar 226 comply for federal fund participation, in this instance for providing work

o 2z activity and sheltered workshop services for mentally retarded and other dis-

abled adults in Douglas County, Kansas (Cottonwood) .

No further business, the Board adjourned to meet on Thursday, January 30, 1975.

ATTEST:
PE herds / ? %%ﬂ/

D. E. Mathia County. Clerk éA/>hﬁr A. Heck Chairman

January 30, 1975

The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County met in regular adjourned
session with two members of the Board present. Mr. Stoneback was absent.

Approved the minutes of the meeting of January 29, 1975.

Cocernol orvlye,., ) Mr. Cal Broughton, Executive Director of Council on Aging, and Ralph Turner,
@LQQMHQZ/fyya President of Planning Council on Services for Aged, Inc., for Douglas County
Anrnal New appeared before the Board to review the Council's 1974 Annual Report.

Porm, Ahariny, ! The Board received a request from the Lawrence Indian Center, Inc., for the
E NS S second half of revenue sharing funds allocated that organization which will
o s ~eeee D€ 1n the amount of $2,125. It was moved by Mr. Whitenight that this request
Jreondd /‘”Zy/ be approved, seconded by Mr. Heck, and carried. ‘ ‘

£ oprgalon Darwin Rogers, Assessor, appeared before the Board to request the temporary
JbVQQJ&;kn ‘- employment of David Michael Smith and Patricia Fern Snow, as clerks, at a
Pt A salary of $2.30 per hour, effective February 3, 1975. It was moved by Mr.
Whitenight that this request be approved, seconded by Mr. Heck, and carried.
04@#6&&0&»&«] Ernie Coleman presented to the Board a form noted as Exhibit "B" relating to
A5ﬂ14~4£ACad Douglas County Subscription to 1975-76 CSA Budget. The form sets out that
Lige o, (7,Wg«a~. Douglas County subscribe to the budget $86,100 with $69,000 of this amount
}5Q//f>).,hiuu, being due July 1, 1975 and the balance by January 15, 1976. It was moved by

Qaays /P76 ME. Whltenlght that this subscription be approved, seconded by Mr. Heck, and
?‘ . ‘ carrled

u%fjlffgﬁffﬁi It was moved by Mr. Heck that Commissioner Whitenight be named as the Douglas

s sie.. County representative on the CSA governing board, seconded by Mr. Whitenight,
(L-vu CS/’JZ"(“ /C‘;‘i‘l‘\.‘-(’ and Carried.

Ticiannclh Patle,! The Board finalized discussion on revised and expanded County personnel policy.
ﬁgpiumﬁﬂﬂw&kt It was moved by Mr. Whitenight that the revised policy be hereby adopted,
bl { retroactive to January 1, 1975, and that copy of same be remitted to all
I officers and department heads. A memo will also be remitted requesting all
officers and department heads to be certain that each employee has full under-
standing of the revised policy, seconded by Mr. Heck, and carried.




